
CORRIGENDUM 
NOTICE FOR CHANGES OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  

 

Reminder: where corrections or modifications of notices lead to a substantial change of the competition conditions, it 
is necessary to extend the original time limits or to launch a new procedure.  

SECTION I: CONTRACTING AUTHORITY/ENTITY (as stated in the original notice)  

 
I.1) Name and addresses 

 
 
 
 
SECTION II: OBJECT (as stated in the original notice)  
II.1) Scope of the procurement  

 

Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union 

Info and online forms: http://simap.ted.europa.eu

Directive 2014/24/EU  

Directive 2014/25/EU  

Directive 2009/81/EC  

Regulation (EC) No 1370/2007  

Directive 2014/23/EU  

Other  

Official name: GVA Mödling National registration number: 

Postal address: Kampstraße 1

Town: Maria Enzersdorf NUTS code: AT127 Postal code: 2344 Country: Austria

Contact person: Telephone: +43 223673940

E-mail: office@gvamoedling.at Fax: +43 223673940-16

Internet address(es)  
Main address: (URL) www.abfallverband.at/moedling 
Address of the buyer profile: (URL) 

II.1.1) Title:AU Rest-, Sperr-, Biomüllsammlung in 11 Gemeindegebieten des GVA Mödling Reference 
number:RM, SM, BIO

II.1.2) Main CPV-Code: 90500000 Supplementary CPV-Code: [ ][ ][ ][ ]  [ ][ ][ ][ ] 

II.1.3) Type of contract Works  Supplies  Services  

II.1.4) Short description:Gegenstand der Auftragsvergabe ist die Erbringung von Leistungen im Zusammenhang mit der Rest-, 
Sperr- und Biomüll-Sammlung sowie Biomüll-Verwertung in 11 Verbandsgemeindegebieten des GVA Mödling; • Teilweise 
Bereitstellung und Aufstellung von Behältern inklusive Wartung, Instandhaltung für die Sammlung von REST- und BIOMÜLL – 
ab Haushalt (HH), SPERRMÜLL in CONTAINERN ab Altstoffsammelzentrum (ASZ) • Entleerung der Behälter • Transport zu 
einer ÜBERGABESTELLE/Verwertung sowie Entleerung • Verwertung BIOMÜLL • Reinigung Sammelbehälter (optional) 
Angebotslegung für Gesamtgebiet oder Teilgebiete möglich; Der Leistungszeitraum beginnt am 01.07.2020 und ist unbefristet; 

This form was created with PEP-Online (lieferanzeiger.at/auftrag.at). Identification number in PEP-Online: L-715870-9c2. Page 1 of 2



 
 
 
SECTION VI: COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION 

SECTION VII: CHANGES  

 
VII.1) Information to be changed or added  

 
  

Kündigungsfristen laut Ausschreibungsunterlagen.

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice: (dd/mm/yyyy) 02/12/2019

VI.6) Original notice reference 
Original notice sent via: eNotices  TED eSender  Other means  

  TED eSender login:

  Notice reference: [ ][ ][ ][ ]-[ ][ ][ ][ ][ ][ ]  (year and document number)

 
Notice number in the OJ S: 2019/S154-380069

Date of dispatch of the original notice:  12/08/2019  (dd/mm/yyyy)

VII.1.1) Reason for change 

 Modification of original information submitted by the contracting authority 

 Publication on TED not compliant with original information provided by the contracting authority 

VII.2) OTHER ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
Widerrufsentscheidung: Gemäß Punkt 2.4 der Ausschreibung i.V.m. BVergG §149 Abs.2 Z1 und Z3. Die 
Widerrufserklärung folgt. 

This form was created with PEP-Online (lieferanzeiger.at/auftrag.at). Identification number in PEP-Online: L-715870-9c2. Page 2 of 2


